

Digital Directorate
Department for Business, Energy &
Industrial Strategy
1 Victoria Street
London
SW1H 0ET

Khalil Rehman URL: WhatDoTheyKnow.com T +44 (0)20 7215 5000 - Public enquiries +44 (0)20 7215 6740 - Textphone (for those with hearing impairment) E foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk

www.gov.uk/beis

Our ref: FOI2016/15972

02 August 2016

Dear Khalil Rehman,

Thank you for your email of 3rd July where you requested the information below about: *ERP Systems Information* [in BIS]

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act'), you have the right to:

- know whether we hold the information you require
- be provided with that information (subject to any exemptions under the Act which may apply).

This response is based on your request to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills and covers the information that was held by the Department at that time.

1. Who is you current provider of Financial Systems support and implementation services?

An in-house UKSBS Oracle-based solution with Oracle support contracts managed internally by the UKSBS Information, Systems and Support Team.

2. When does the contract expire?

Quarter 2, 2018.

3. Who should I contact if I wish to supply training on your financials systems?

The UKSBS Information, Systems and Support Team.

4. Who is you current provider of Procurement Systems support and implementation services?

Crown Commercial Services.

5. When does the contract expire?

Quarter 3, 2018.

6. Who should I contact if I wish to supply training on your procurement systems?

Crown Commercial Services.

7. Who is you current provider of Human Resources Systems support and implementation services?

An in-house UKSBS Oracle-based solution with Oracle support contracts managed internally by the UKSBS Information, Systems and Support Team.

8. When does the contract expire?

Quarter 2, 2018.

9. Who should I contact if I wish to supply training on your HRMS systems?

The UKSBS Information, Systems and Support Team.

10. Where do you advertise any Oracle procurement opportunities?

Contracts Finder https://www.gov.uk/contracts-finder

and The Official Journal of the European Union.

11. Who should I contact if I wish to supply Programme/Project Management services to your organisation?

The Common Goods and Services Team in Procurement at UKSBS.

Appeals procedure

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original request and should be addressed to the Information Rights Unit:

Information Rights Unit
Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy
1 Victoria Street
London
SW1H 0ET

Email: FOI.Requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be

contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely,

Digital Directorate BEIS